



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (RESTO) NO.770/2022
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO.3843/2022 (RC)
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO.13631/2019 (RC 779/2019)
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.36/2015

Vishwas Nagorao Deshmukh

Vs.

Pralhad s/o Babarao Deshmukh (dead) thr. LR's Meerabai w/o Pralhadrao Deshmukh
and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Shrikant Deo, Advocate h/f Shri D.R. Khapre, Advocate
for appellant

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 05/10/2023

At the request of learned Counsel for
appellant, two weeks' time is granted to take
necessary steps.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare