



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (RESTROTATION) NO. 770 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**REJ. MCA (ST) NO. 3843/2022 IN REJ. MCA NO. 779 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2015 (D)**

Vishwas Nagorao Deshmukh

Vs.

Pralhad S/o. Babarao Deshmukh and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri D. R. Khapre, Advocate for applicants.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 04.02.2025**

Heard.

2. Issue fresh notice to non-applicant no. 4, returnable on 25.02.2025.
3. The service of notice is awaited for other non-applicants.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)