

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 770 OF 2022

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3843 OF 2022

Vishwas Nagorao DeshmukhPETITIONER

V/S

Pralhad S/o Babarao Deshmukh (dead) Through RESPONDENT

Lrs. Meerabai W/o Pralhadrao Deshmukh And

Others

DIGVIJAY R. KHAPRE for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **22nd January, 2026**

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to R-1-a, R-1-b, R-2, R-3 & R-5 to R-7
returnable by four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)